

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Grady Atkinson, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: Friday, March 03, 2023 at 3PM

O.N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant Clearwell No. 3	CSA Construction, Inc. 2314 McAllister Rd. Houston, TX 77092
City Project No. 18131A (RFB 4358)	

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
Part A - Clearwell No. 3 Improvements					
A1	Mobilization (Maximum of 5% of Part A Contract Price)	LS	1	\$1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance (Maximum Allowance of 2%)	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
A3	Clearwell No. 3 Tank Construction	LS	1	\$24,978,791.00	\$ 24,978,791.00
A4	Electrical, Instrumentation, and SCADA Integration	LS	1	\$1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
A5	72-inch Waterline Pipe, Fittings, & Valves	LF	404	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,616,000.00
A6	60-inch Waterline Pipe, Fittings, & Valves	LF	343	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,234,800.00
A7	48-inch Waterline Pipe and Fittings	LF	76	\$2,500.00	\$ 190,000.00
A8	12-inch Waterline Pipe, Fittings, & Valves	LF	123	\$375.00	\$ 46,125.00
A9	60-inch Connection to Existing 72-inch Pipe (72-inch Linestop and 72"x60" Tee)	EA	1	\$550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
A10	60-inch Double Linestop w/ Bypass for Tie-in to Plant 2 Existing 60" Tee	EA	1	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
A11	Pavement Repair for 60-inch Waterline Crossing	SY	40	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00
A12	Chemical Injection Vaults/Sample Manholes	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
A13	Chemical Injection Piping & Equipment	LS	1	\$800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
A14	Pavement Excavation and Removal	SY	2442	\$30.00	\$ 73,260.00
A15	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	2442	\$130.00	\$ 317,460.00
A16	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	2442	\$45.00	\$ 109,890.00
A17	6" Curb & Gutter	LF	1490	\$15.00	\$ 22,350.00
A18	Curb Inlet	EA	6	\$2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
A19	18-inch Stormwater Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	174	\$240.00	\$ 41,760.00
A20	4" Stormwater Drain Line (SDR 26 PVC)	LF	80	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00
A21	2" Stormwater Force Main (Schedule 80 PVC)	LF	153	\$50.00	\$ 7,650.00
A22	Stormwater Tie-ins	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A23	Stormwater Packaged Lift Station	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A24	Erosion Control and Drainage Concrete Structures	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
A25	Trench Safety for Stormwater Pipe	LF	407	\$2.00	\$ 814.00
A26	Trench Safety for Stormwater Manhole Tie-in	EA	4	\$200.00	\$ 800.00
A27	Pavement Repair for Stormwater Pipe Crossing	SY	2	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
A28	6" Wastewater Pipe	LF	80	\$70.00	\$ 5,600.00
A29	6" Tie-in to Existing Wastewater Manhole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A30	6" Wastewater Cleanout	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A31	Trench Safety for Wastewater Line	LF	80	\$2.00	\$ 160.00
A32	Trench Safety for Wastewater Manhole Tie-in	EA	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
A33	Pavement Repair for Wastewater Pipe Crossing	SY	7	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00
A34	CW 1 & HS 1 Concrete Structure Demolition/Removal	LS	1	\$380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
A35	48-inch Linestop and Blind Flange	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
A36	Abandoned and Grout Fill Existing Drainlines from CW1/HS1 Structure	LF	152	\$220.00	\$ 33,440.00
A37	Clearwell 2 Baffling Retrofit	LS	1	\$700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
A38	Allowance for Unanticipated Improvements	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
A39	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Subtotal Part A - Clearwell No. 3 Improvements (Items A1 thru A39)					\$ 36,454,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (PART A)		\$ 36,454,000.00
--	--	-------------------------